Human Services Agency (Medi-cal, SNAP, Cal Works)

www.cdyourself.com

Merced, Atwater & Planada offices

Los Banos (947 W Pacheco Ave)
Housing/Shelter Assistance

Merced Rescue Mission (housing, food)
D Street Shelter (overnight shelter)
Housing Authority (long term housing)
JMJ Maternity Home (for pregnant women)
Energy Assistance

Catholic Charities

Liheap Energy Assistance/Weatherization
REACH Program (Salvation Army/PG&E)
Legal Services

Central California Legal Services

Legal Services for Seniors
Child Support Office

Immigration Services
Centro la Familia Advocay Services -Fresno

International Rescue Committee -Turlock

United Farm Workers Foundation -
Bakersfield

Employment & Training

Catholic Charities

Central Valley Opportunity Center (CVOC)
Merced Adult School

Merced County Office of Ed Regional Oc-
cupational Program (ROP)

Workforce Investment

Worknet Employment Resources Center

Merced
Los Banos

209-385-3000

209-826-1821

209-722-9269

209-725-8188
209-722-3501
209-769-7092

209-383-2494

209-723-1225
209-383-4225

800-675-8001

209-385-7550

877-267-WORK

559-237-2961

209-667-2378
661-324-2500

209-383-2494
209-357-0062
209-325-2800
209-381-6677

209-724-2000

209-724-2100
209-710-6140

Other Services

The Bus Check schedule
www.mercedthebus.com

Child Car Seat Safety Program—classes
Lao Family Community, INC

Love, Inc (food, diapers, clothing, furniture,
transportation assistance)

Mother’s Milk Bank, San Jose

Mountain Valley (provides local resources)

Child Services Branch HAS (CPS)
Social Security Administration

Veteran Services Office for Merced County

209-381-1136

209-384-7384

209-383-1265
ext 150

877-375-6645

211
844-287-7400

209-385-3104

888-632-7069

209-385-7588

English as a Second Language (ESL) Classes

Central Valley Opportunity Center (CVOC)
Merced College Adult School
Prenatal, Postpartum & Infant Care

https://www.text4baby.org/
(Pregnancy & Infant care)

https://mothertobaby.org/ (Pregnancy)

Breastfeeding Support
WIC Breastfeeding Support

www.wicmerced-mariposa.com

Facebook: WIC of Merced and Mariposa
Counties

https://mothertobaby.org/ (Medications

& Maternal Health Conditions)

Kelly Mom Blog https://kellymom.com/

209-357-0062

209-325-2800

209-325-2800

209-383-4859

866-626-6847

WIC is an equal opportunity provider
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WOMEN, INFANTS & CHILDREN

Families grow healthy with WIC

Community

Resources
How Can We Help-
Merced County

Merced & Mariposa WIC Office Call Center
Call 209-383-4859 or

Text 85511
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Crisis Support Hotlines
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline

California Youth Crisis Hotline

Crisis Text Line

Merced County Crisis Intervention Hotline
Valley Crisis Center (Domestic abuse)

Alcohol & Drug Treatment

Merced County Behavioral Health & Recov-
ery Services (Outpatient Counseling)

David J. Riordan Hobie House (Men)

Rose Julia Riordan Tranquility Village
(Inpatient treatment for women)

BHRS The Center (Outpatient treatment &
Perinatal Recovery program) Merced

BHRS The Center, Los Banos
Recovery Assistance to Teens (RAFT)

Behavioral & Mental Health

Beacon Health Strategies (outpatient ser-
vices for Alliance members)

Merced County Behavioral Health & Recov-
ery Services (Outpatient Counseling)

Marie Green Psychiatric Center (Inpatient
for crisis situations)

Postpartum Support International
Call or text the 209’ number

Sierra Vista (Outpatient services for Alli-
ance members)

Loss Support
Angel Babies for Hinds Hospice

Handtohold.org (For long term NICU and
infant loss support)

800-273-8255

800-843-5200

Text HOME to

888-334-0163

209-725-7900

209-381-6800
888-334-0163
209-722-6335

209-357-5200

209-381-6850

209-827-2185

209-381-6880

855-765-9700

209-381-6800
888-334-0163
209-381-6879

800-944-4PPD
209-232-5727
209-205-1058

209-383-3123

855-424-6428
Ext 1

Health Services

Apex Medical Group—Los Banos
Alpha Pregnancy Health Center

Castle Family Health Centers:
Atwater
Bloss
Winton

Central Valley Regional Center
Family Care—Merced
Gettysburg Clinic— Merced
Golden Valley Health Centers

Health Department
Merced
Los Banos

HIV/AIDS Program Merced County

Immunizations—Please contact your local
Health Dept or your child’s Health Care
Provider)

Infinity Women’s Care—Los Banos

In-Home Supportive Services Referrals
Kid’s Care—Merced

Livingston Community Health
Newman Medical Clinic

Mercy Medical Center

Planned Parenthood National
Merced

Valley Children’s Olivewood Pediatrics
Valley Children’s Hospital Madera

Miscarriage Support

Angel Babies for Hinds Hospice

209-826-2222

209-383-4700

209-381-2000
209-358-8425
209-357-7755

209-723-4245

209-564-4500

209-725-2060

866-682-4842

800-649-6849
209-381-1023
209-710-6085

209-381-1135

209-826-4771

209-385-3105
209-564-4500

833-850-3500

209-862-3604

209-564-5000

877-855-7526
209-723-7751

209-490-4620

559-353-6600

209-383-3123

Espanol 559-248-8579

https://www.pinkelephants.org.au/

https://www.miscarriageassociation.org.uk/

Health Insurance Coverage

Medi-cal Access Program (MCAP) (Medi-cal
for pregnant women & infants)

California Children’s Services (CCS)
Central California Alliance for Health
Covered California

Denti-Cal

Medi-Cal

Parenting Support
All Dads Matter—Boot Camp for Dads
Spanish

All Moms Matter—Boot Camp for Moms

Family Resource Council—Parenting Classes
Young Parents (Teen) Program
Child Care

ACCESS (A Child Care & Education Support
System)

Child Development Centers—Delhi, Le
Grand, Los Banos, Merced, Stevinson

Head Start
Trustline (subsidized childcare services)
Preschool Administration Office

Kids Programs

209-381-1282

209-381-1114
209-381-5300
800-300-1506
800-322-6384

800-541-5555
209-385-3000

209-385-7521
209-385-7467

209-385-3000
Ext. 5001

209-381-5980
800-649-6849

209-381-6790

209-722-7129

209-381-5170
800-822-8490
209-722-7129

Boys & Girls” Club

Calvary Assembly of God (Friday’s only)
Parks & Recreation

Clothing, Diapers & Household Goods
Catholic Charities —Clothing & Diapers
Connecting Point, Denair-Clothes closet
Lifeline Bus Boutique-Call for location/times
Love, Inc-clothing, household goods

United Methodist Church, Merced —Clothes

209-722-9922
209-723-2395
209-385-7426

209-383-2494
209-668-4080

209-259-8950

209-383-1265

209-722-5777
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